 -59-
H HiTRON
AUTO-RANGING INPUT HARMONIC CORRECTION
AC-DC N+1 REDUNDANCY AND ACTIVE CURRENT SHARING
OPEN FRAME SINGLE & MULTI-OUTPUT 350 WATTS
INTERNAL SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES HVP350 SERIES
FEATURES:
 ACCOMMODATE WORLD-WIDE AC SOURCES

Remote Sense: Available at O/P VO1 and VO2.
Redundancy: Available for N+1 redundant operation.
Current Sharing: Third-wire current sharing.
OR-ing diodes: Installed in all outputs.
Power OK: Installed.
Overload Protection (OLP): Fully protected against output
overload and short circuit.
Consult the factory for OLP setting.
 -60-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES] WEIGHT:1,872.0g (66.0 Oz.) for Enclosure box.
1,675.0g (59.0 Oz.) for U-Bracket.
TRIPLE OUTPUT (Under 30 cfm forced air cooling)
MAIN VO1 ⊙@ #≡ AUX. VO2 @ ⊙▲#≡ AUX. -VO3 ⊙ MODEL NO.
Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt.
HVP350-T120EI 17.0A +12.0V 23.0A +5.0V 1.0A -12.0V
HVP350-T120EE 17.0A +12.0V 23.0A +5.0V 1.0A  -5.0V
HVP350-T240EI  8.5A +24.0V 23.0A +5.0V 1.0A -12.0V
HVP350-T150EK 13.5A +15.0V 23.0A +5.0V 1.0A -15.0V
HVP350-T050DI 30.0A  +5.0V 30.0A +3.3V 1.0A -12.0V
HVP350-T033DK 35.0A  +3.3V 25.0A +3.3V 1.0A -15.0V
HVP350-T120DI 20.0A +12.0V 25.0A +3.3V 1.0A -12.0V
HVP350-T150DK 16.0A +15.0V 25.0A +3.3V 1.0A -15.0V
Symbol: " " OVP built-in.  "≡" 3rd-wire current sharing.  "@" Adjustable.  "▲" Installed with magnetic amplifier.
" " Installed with Post Regulator (P.R.).  "⊙" OR-ing diodes.  "#" Remote sensing.
SINGLE OUTPUT (W/fan cooling)  DUAL OUTPUT (Under 30cfm forced air cooling)
MAIN VO1@ #⊙≡ MAIN VO1 @ #≡⊙ AUX. VO2 @ ▲#≡⊙
MODEL NO.
Typ. Volt.
 MODEL NO.
Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt.
HVP350-S033700 70.0A  3.3V  HVP350-D120E 19.0A +12.0V 24.0A +5.0V
HVP350-S050650 65.0A  5.0V  HVP350-D150E 15.5A +15.0V 24.0A +5.0V
HVP350-S120270 27.0A 12.0V  HVP350-D240E 10.0A +24.0V 24.0A +5.0V
HVP350-S150220 22.0A 15.0V  HVP350-D050D 35.0A  +5.0V 24.0A +3.3V
HVP350-S240140 14.0A 24.0V  HVP350-D120D 15.0A +12.0V 24.0A +3.3V
HVP350-S280120 12.0A 28.0V  HVP350-D150D 12.0A +15.0V 24.0A +3.3V
HVP350-S360100 10.0A 36.0V
HVP350-S480075  7.5A 48.0V
INPUT & OUTPUT CONNECTORS PIN ASSIGNMENT
 AC INPUT SINGLE/ DUAL / TRIPLE OUTPUT ASSORTED SIGNALS
ASSIGNMENT AC-L AC-N AC-G VO1 VO2 VO3 DC-COM VO1# VO2 # VO1 ≡ VO2≡ P.F. P. Good
CONNECTOR